PURSHOTTAM INVESTOFIN LIMITED

Regd. Off: L-7, Menz Floor, Greenpark Extension, New Delhi -110016

Ph No. 011-46067802 CIN: L65910DL1988PLC033799 GSTIN: 07AAACD0419K1ZX

Email ID: purshottaminvestofin@gmail.com Website: www.purshottaminvestofin.in

Date: 06.02.2025

To
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25th Floor, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai – 400001

<u>Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to Regulation 30(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the updated contact details of key managerial personnel for determining materiality of an event or information and making disclosures to the stock exchange(s) are as under:

Name of key managerial personnel	Contact Details
Mr. Sahib Singh Gusain, Managing Director	Add: L-7, Menz Floor, Green Park Extension, Delhi-
	110016
	Email: pil.sahib@gmail.com
Mr. Suraj Kumar, CFO	Add: L-7, Menz Floor, Green Park Extension, Delhi-
	110016
	Email: pil.cfo88@gmail.com
Mr. Ankit Gupta, Company Secretary	Add: L-7, Menz Floor, Green Park Extension, Delhi-
	110016
	Email: pil.cs0187@gmail.com

You are requested to take the above information on your records and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Purshottam Investofin Limited

Ankit Gupta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer